

810 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2 T: 604-725-1857

CSE: GOCO

GO METALS WARRANT EXTENSION

Vancouver, BC, July 9, 2019 – Go Metals Corp. (the "**Company**") is extending the term for the exercise of certain outstanding share purchase warrants issued in connection with equity financings as follows:

Date Issued	Issue Price	Exercise Price	Market Price of underlying shares	Number of Amended Warrants	Previous Expiry Date	New Expiry Date	Percentage of Warrant class held by Insiders
July 28, 2019	Part of \$0.10 (pre- split) Unit	\$0.075 (no change)	\$0.07	5,710,000	July 28, 2019	July 28, 2021	46.58%
Dec. 22, 2019	Part of \$0.10 (pre- split) Unit	\$0.075 (no change)	\$0.07	1,400,000	Dec. 22, 2019	July 28, 2021	42.85%

About Go Metals Corp.

Go Metals develops exciting and relevant mining exploration projects. We are pursuing energy metal projects to help meet demand for a battery powered future.

For further information, please contact:

Scott Sheldon, President

604.725.1857

scott@gocobalt.ca



810 – 789 West Pender Street Vancouver, BC V6C 1H2 T: 604-725-1857

CSE: GOCO

Forward-Looking Information:

This press release may include "forward-looking information" (as that term is defined by Canadian securities legislation), concerning the Company's business. Forward-looking information is based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the Company's management, including future plans for the exploration and development of its mineral properties. Although the Company believes that such expectations and assumptions are reasonable, investors should not rely unduly on such forward-looking information as the Company can give no assurance they will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements in this press release are made as of the date of this press release. The Company disclaims any intent or obligation to publicly update any forward-looking information (whether as a result of new information, future events or results, or otherwise) other than as required by applicable securities laws.

Neither the CSE nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.